
General $1,378,440

Capital Outlay $2,205,315

Special Education $315,120

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.374

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.192

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,648,922

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,648,922Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $406,120,763

Owner Occupied $145,329,305

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $42,596,495

Total $594,046,563

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

17.3

19.6%

45.3

$52,786Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 386.936

9-12 135.881

401.239

143.241

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 565.152 587.527

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 587

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 30

District Dropout Rate 7.7%

% Special Needs Students* 14.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

31

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 307

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 544

Educational Funds $11,266

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 543.10

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

20

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.5

21.5

18.6

20.7

20.4

83

2023-2024 Profile of Parkston School District 33-3

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 42.335 43.047

102C  S Chapman Dr, Parkston, SD  57366

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,531

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,915,891

PK Instruction $49,846

Adult Instruction $0

$878,817

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $304,005

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,462,574

County $24,900

State $2,998,243

Federal $485,685

Total $4,971,402

$1,152,161

$0

$0

$269,345

$820,029

$0

$0

$149,439

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,421,506 $969,467

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$74,141

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$360,287

$520,668

$287,152

$389

$46,522

$1,828

$0

$0

$0

$0

$216,464

$59,915

$155,121

$58,067

$6,649

$21,727

$0

$0

$41,484

$264,513

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$142,330 $8,793 $0

$0 $5,813,457 $0

$490,361 $3,575 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,701,398

$82,883

$0

$192,567

$347,968

$96,553

$0

$123,904

$5,975

$124,427

$4,640

$0

$0

$141,774

$847,390

$33,914

$0

$64,989

$136,644

$42,224

$0

$44,427

$615

$60,095

$633

$0

$0

$17,546

$192,150

$117

$0

$240,508

$71,934

$2,097

$122,386

$197,447

$271,807

$30,781

$0

$0

$0

$113,540

$318,284

$1,801

$0

$63,866

$8,690

$9,441

$0

$47,597

$15,404

$149,260

$0

$0

$0

$83,356

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,691,070

$2,975

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,326

$807

$0

$77,586

$0

$5,054

$0

$0

$216,464

$7,704

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parkston School District 33-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$321,989 $347,500

$5,070,929 $6,415,067 $1,120,380Total Expenditures

$3,822,088 $1,248,477 $1,242,766 $697,701 $5,694,045 $322,941


